OP \$40.00 3792580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David T. Honaker		02/05/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Evans Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1977 Hammer Lane	
City:	Carthage	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64836	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3792580	WHISLER'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668936754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 417-358-4700

Email: derekm@ideaprotect.com

Correspondent Name: Derek P. Martin
Address Line 1: PO Box 548

Address Line 4: Carthage, MISSOURI 64836

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVANS.1488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek P. Martin
SIGNATURE:	/derekpmartin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Whisler's assignment signed#page1.tif source=Whisler's assignment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0399

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, David T. Honaker, a United States citizen, (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark WHISLER'S (hereinafter referred to as "said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,792,580 on 05/25/2010; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Michael Evans Holdings LLC, a Missouri limited liability company having a business address of 1977 Hammer Lane, Carthage, MO 64836 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said mark and the registration therefor, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor.

David T Honaker

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0400

Individual Acknowledgment Form

STATE OF)) ss.:
COUNTY OF) 88
came David T. Honaker t foregoing instrument, w	y of Legicology 2015, before me personally ome known to be the person described in the signed the foregoing instrument in my same to be of his free act and deed, on the day
and year last above written	
	[Affix notary stamp and notary seal]
	SHARON RHINE Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jasper County My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2018 Commission #14388556

RECORDED: 02/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0401